



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

**DAUD NABISAB SHAIKH (TASEWALE) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

....

Mr Quadri Syed Afzal Pasha, Advocate for Petitioners;
Mr S. R. Yadav Lonikar, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th July, 2024

PER COURT:

1. Keeping open the issue of maintainability of this Writ Petition and the locus of the Petitioners, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13/08/2024.

2. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)