



1052.24wp etc await service

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 1052 OF 2024

**GANESH PRALLAD GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

AND

1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 2437 OF 2024

1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 4013 OF 2024

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6418 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8725 OF 2023

1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 6700 OF 2024

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6830 OF 2024

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2990 OF 2024

1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 6853 OF 2024

1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 7023 OF 2024

1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7050 OF 2024

1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7128 OF 2024

1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7208 OF 2024

1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7306 OF 2024

1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7422 OF 2024

1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 7460 OF 2024

1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 7461 OF 2024

1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2024

1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 7488 OF 2024

1023 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6827 OF 2024

IN WPST/13656/2022

....

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

AND

Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 16th August, 2024

(2)

PER COURT:

1. All these matters are in the 'Await service of notice' category.
2. Put up after service.
3. All office objections shall be removed on or before 04/09/2024, failing which, the Petition/s shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court, on 05/09/2024.
4. Subject to the above compliance, the Ad interim orders, if passed earlier, would continue.
5. Besides service of Court notice, if the Petitioner/s desire to serve the un-served Respondent/s privately, they may be served by Speed Post A.D. and service affidavit/s along with the tracking report, be placed on record.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk