



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

Daud Nabisab Shaikh (Tasewale) and Others ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others ..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. S.P. Quadri, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, A.G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ
DATE : 11th JUNE, 2025**

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he will provide the copies of the documents which he has placed on record today.

2. Stand over to 20th June, 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD