



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7204 OF 2024

Daud Nabisab Shaikh (Tasewale) & ors.... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. Quadri Syed Afzal Pasha, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, A.G.P. for State
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the petitioners is present.
Learned Advocate Mr. V.B. Jadhav submits that, he will inform
learned Advocate Mr. A.V. Hon appearing for respondent No.4
Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Latur and respondent
No.5 Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad, Latur about
this matter. Hence, adjourned to 27th June 2025, at 2.30 p.m.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-