



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

Daud Nabisab Shaikh Tasewale And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mr.T.A.Quadri, Advocate h/f. Mr.S.A.P.Quadri, Advocate for petitioners
Mr.A.A.A.Khan, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3
Mr.S.S.Kote, Advocate h/f. Mr.A.V.Hon, Advocate for respondent no.5

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 18, 2025**

ORDER :-

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that during pendency of this petition, the concerned authority has rejected the proposal for transfer the petitioners. He seeks leave to amend the petition. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out within two weeks. Stand over to 02.09.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP