



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.7204 OF 2024

Daud Nabisab Shaikh (Tasewale) and ors.
VS.
State of Maharashtra and ors.

Mr.Quadri Syed. Afzal Pasha, Advocate for petitioners
Mr.A.A.A.Khan, AGP for respondent nos.1 to 3

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**
DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2025

ORDER :-

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that vide order dated 18.08.2025, the petitioners were permitted to carry out amendment within two weeks, which period expired on 02.09.2025. Considering the same, time to carry out the amendment is extended by two weeks. Stand over to 03.10.2025.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP

