



940-09.06.2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

DAUD NABISAB SHAIKH TASEWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

- ...
- Adv. Quadri Syed Afzal Pasha for Petitioners
 - Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for State
 - Adv. A. V. Hon for Respondent No. 5
- ...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners has served amended copy of the petition on the respondents.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the amendment.
3. Stand over to 09.06.2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]