



(1)

952-WP-7204-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 7204 OF 2024

Daud Nabisab Shaikh Tasewale And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Quadri Syed Afzal Pasha, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. J. Salgare, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Shubham Kote h/f Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 9th JUNE 2026.

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.5 prays for some time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 23.06.2026.
3. Reply be positively filed before the next date by giving copy of the same to the petitioner well in advance.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]